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Owner/Trainer STEPHAN MITCHELL is fined THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS* ($300.00) 

for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1874 (Disorderly Conduct – intoxication 

and fighting).  Mr. Mitchell is ordered to enter into agreement with the Winner’s Foundation 

and abide by the terms set forth by that organization.  Mr. Mitchell is further prohibited from 

riding any horse on the premises and his license is considered probationary for its term. 

 
 
*Rule #1532.   Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within 
 seven calendar days from the date of this ruling, or the 
 license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed 
 shall be suspended. 
 

LIC: 295279 exp 02-2010;  281304 exp 02-2010 
CASE: Hollywood Park Citations 1192 and 1226 
  
 
     BY ORDER OF THE 
     BOARD OF STEWARDS 
 
 
            
 
      
            
 
  
            


